
SCHEDULE 5: VARIATION FORM 

No of Letter of Appointment being varied: CCZZ18A14 Variation Form 

No: 02 

BETWEEN: 

The Ministry of Housing Communities and Local Government (“the Customer”) and 

IFF Research Ltd (“the Supplier”) 

 

1. This Contract is varied as follows and shall take effect on the date signed by both Parties: 

1.1. The Customer will invoke the Contract extension therefore deferring the termination of the 

contract from the 1 7th June 2020 to the 1 7th June 2021 

1.2. The total overall value of the contract will increase from £ 169,297.45 to £840,000.00 exclusive of 

VAT. This is an addition of £670,702.55. This addition of costs include the costs of the local impact 

evaluations which has been costed after the post scoping phase 

2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in this Contract. 

3. This Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as 

amended by this Variation. 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Customer 

Signature: REDACTED  

Date: REDACTED  

Name: REDACTED  

Address: REDACTED  

 

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier 

 

Signature: REDACTED  

Date: REDACTED  

Name: REDACTED  

Address: REDACTED 


